

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6271 OF 2001

KRISHNAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

POKKAN(DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Ms. M.K.S. Menon, Adv. for
Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits
that respondent No. 1 has expired two months' ago and she
prays time to move an application to bring on record the legal
representatives of deceased respondent No. 1.

List this matter after the legal representatives of
deceased respondent No.1 are brought on record.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master