

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6271 OF 2001

KRISHNAN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

POKKAN (D) & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 08/05/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)  
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

None appears for the appellant.  
Appeal against respondent No.1 abates.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6271 OF 2001

KRISHNAN .....APPELLANT(S)

Versus

POKKAN (D) & ORS. ....RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

None appears for the appellant.  
Appeal against respondent No.1 abates.

.....J.  
( R.V. RAVEENDRAN )

May 08, 2009.