

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6271 OF 2001

KRISHNAN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 15/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.  
Ms. Usha Nandini, Adv.  
Mr. Biju Raman, Adv. for  
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER  
The appeal is dismissed in terms of signed order.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master

[ SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE ]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6271 OF 2001

KRISHNAN ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

CHANDRU & OTHERS ...RESPONDENT

ORDER

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

We do not find any merit in this appeal. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed leaving the parties to bear their own costs.

.....J.  
[ DALVEER BHANDARI ]

.....J.  
[ DR. MUKUNDAKAM ]

SHARMA ]  
NEW DELHI  
JULY 15, 2009.